507712930 01/25/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7760074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MELIH ABDULHAYOGLU	01/24/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EZLO INNOVATION LLC
Street Address:	200 BROADACRES DRIVE
Internal Address:	SECOND FLOOR
City:	BLOOMFIELD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07003

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11335341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3474267112

Email: joseph@jpapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF JOSEPH P. AIENA, P.C.

Address Line 1: 200 VESEY STREET

Address Line 2: 24TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH P. AIENA	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph P. Aiena/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MA_Ezlo_USPat_11335341_pdfa#page1.tif

PATENT 507712930 REEL: 062480 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Melih Abdulhayoglu ("Assignor") is an inventor of U.S. Patent Number: 11,335,341 issued on May 17, 2022, titled "VOICE ORCHESTRATED INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEM", (the "Patent") and Ezlo Innovation LLC, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100 % of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any and all reissues, re-examinations, continuations, continuations in part, requests for continuing examination, continuing prosecution applications, or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. This assignment includes all rights to enforce the Patent for any and all past infringements, present infringements, or future infringements including: a.) past, present, and future damages; b.) injunctive relief; c.) any other remedies of any kind for past, present, and future infringement; d.) all causes of action, (whether known or unknown, whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise), and other enforcement rights under, or on account of the Patent and any item in the foregoing categories, as well as all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patent and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories.

The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries

Assignor &

BY: Melih Abdulhayoglu

fto be completed by notary public]

On this 24th day of January, 2023 before me, Yarelin Hernandez, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Melih Abdulhayoglu, ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Essex County of New Jerseu on the date set forth in this certificate.

YARELIN H<mark>ERNAN</mark>DEZ NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission # 50111645 My Commission Expires 09/04/2024

PATENT

REEL: 062480 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 01/25/2023